N13DDD011063

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				

+3



10/03/16--01031--021 **35.00



OCT 2 5 2016 I ALBRITTON

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

NAME OF CORPORATION:

MRS CHARITY FOUNDATION INC.

N13000011063 **DOCUMENT NUMBER:**

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

RUBEN SALAMA

(Name of Contact Person)

MRS CHARITY FOUNDATION INC.

(Firm/ Company)

21097 NE 27TH CT, SUITE 335

(Address)

AVENTURA, FL 33180

(City/ State and Zip Code)

RUBENSALAMA@EPSMIAMI.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

ELYSA M. LANKRI		at	(305)	921-9421
	(Name of Contact Person)		(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

□ \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee	& □\$43.75 Filing Fee &	□\$52.50 Filing Fee
Certificate of Statu	is Certified Copy	Certificate of Status
\mathbf{V}	(Additional copy is	Certified Copy
previously submitted	enclosed)	(Additional Copy is
provident que te te te		Enclosed)
Sec attached co	on of check	
Mailing Address	Street	Address
Amendment Section	Ameno	Iment Section
Division of Corporations	Divisio	on of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton	Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 E	Executive Center Circle
	Tallah	assee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 6, 2016

RUBEN SALAMA MRS CHARITY FOUNDATION INC. 21097 NE 27TH CT., STE. 335 AVENTURA, FL 33180

SUBJECT: MRS CHARITY FOUNDATION INC. Ref. Number: N13000011063

We have received your document for MRS CHARITY FOUNDATION INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes (chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 216A00021574

DOROT & BENSIMON PL A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W

ESTATE PLANNING • INTERNATIONAL & DOMESTIC TAX • ASSET PROTECTION • TAX CONTROVERSY • PROBATE BOCA RATON OFFICE 2000 Glades Road, Suite 312 Boca Raton, FL 33431 (T) 561.218.4947 (F) 561.235.0986 INFO@DOROTBENSIMON.COM (F) 305.921.9421 (F) 305.395.3978

October 19. 2016

Sent via Certified Mail 9414 7118 9956 4841 2830 13

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: MRS CHARITY FOUNDATION, INC. (N130000011063) Articles of Amendment

Dear Sir or Madam,

The above-referenced entity previously submitted Articles of Amendment on September 27, 2016, which were inadvertently submitted on Articles of Amendment for a *Florida Profit Corporation*. The Articles of Amendment are today being re-submitted on the proper *Florida Not for Profit Corporation* forms.

We were advised by speaking with the Division of Corporations that the filing fee would not need to be paid again upon this re-submission and, thus, a copy of the previously submitted check number 1814 is enclosed herewith.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and if you have any questions, please contact me directly at (305) 921-9421.

Sincerely, Dorot & Bensimon PL

Elysa M. Lankri, Esq For the Firm A E C E I VED

//Enclosures

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

of

MRS CHARITY FOUNDATION INC.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N13000011063

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the	<u>corporat</u>	tion:					
N/A						The new	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.		ution" or "incor	porated" or the	e abbreviation "(Corp." of	r "Inc."	
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicab</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET AI</u>)					
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:						2016 0	
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE B</u>	<u>'OX</u>)	N/A			<u> </u>	112 JU	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or regist	arad offi		Iorida onter f	he name of the		PH 3: 5	\bigcirc
new registered agent and/or the new registered			Toriua, enter t	ate name of the	с	53	
Name of New Registered Agent:	N/A						
<u>New Registered Office Address:</u>			(Florida stre	eet address)			
	N/A			, Florida			
		(City)		(Zip C	ode)		

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

.

.

.

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

,

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>PT John Doo V Mike Jor SV Sally Sm</u>	<u>nes</u>	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
I) X Change	P, D	MOISES SALAMA	21097 NE 27TH COURT
Add			SUITE 335
Remove			AVENTURA, FL 33180
2) X Change	VP, D	RUBEN SALAMA	21097 NE 27TH COURT
Add			SUITE 335
Remove			AVENTURA, FL 33180
3) Change			
Add			
Remove			
4) Change		<u></u>	
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			<u> </u>
Add			
Remove			
• 6) Change			
Add			
Remove		Page 2 of 4	
		ð	

E. <u>If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here</u>: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

•

, ,

SEE ATTACHMENT.

•

•

٩

Page 3 of 4

MRS CHARITY FOUNDATION INC. DOCUMENT NUMBER: N13000011063

ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

AMEND AND REPLACE ARTICLE III WITH THE FOLLOWING:

MRS Charity Foundation, Inc. is a non-profit corporation and shall operate exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code (the "Code"). No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, the corporation's members (if any), directors, officers or other private persons. The corporation will distribute its income for each tax year at a time and in a manner as not to become subject to the tax on undistributed income as imposed by Code section 4942. The corporation will not engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in Code section 4941(d). The corporation will not retain any excess business holdings as defined in Code section 4943(c). The corporation will not make any investments in any manner as to subject it to tax under Code section 4944. The corporation will not make any taxable expenditures as defined in Code section 4945(d). No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office. All assets of the corporation are dedicated to charitable purposes and, upon dissolution of the corporation, shall only be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Code section 501(c)(3) or shall be distributed to a federal, state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the court of appropriate jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such Code section 501(c)(3) exempt purposes or to such governments as that court shall determine that are organized and operated exclusively for such Code section 501(c)(3) exempt or public purposes.

The date of each amendment(s) a date this document was signed.	doption: 9,27,2014	, if other than the
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :		
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this bl document's effective date on the De	ock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date repartment of State's records.	will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
The amendment(s) was/were a was/were sufficient for approv	dopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment ral.	(s)
There are no members or mem adopted by the board of direct	ubers entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were area	;
Dated	1.27.2014	
Signature	Sect at	
have not be	irman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if director een selected, by an incorporator – If in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	RUBEN SALAMA	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	-
	DIRECTOR	
	(Title of person signing)	- ,

,

.

.

.